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1. Adjustable headband
2.3.5 mm AUX input

3. Micro USB charge port

4. LED indicator

5. Microphone

6. Multifunction button

7. Previous song/ Volume up
8. Next song/ Volume down
9. Answer/ End button

1. Bandeau réglable

2. Entrée auxiliaire 35 mm

3. Port de recharge micro-USB

4. Indicateur LED

5. Microphone

6. Bouton multifonction

7. Chanson précédente/ Volume +
8. Chanson suivante/ Volume -

9. Réponse/ Bouton Fin

1. Banda ajustable

2. Entrada auxiliar de 3,5 mm

3. Puerto de recarga de micro-USB
4. Indicador LED

5. Micréfono

6. Boton multifuncién

7. Cancién anterior/ Volumen +

8. Cancion siguiente/ Volumen -

9. Respuesta/ Boton Finalizar

By federal law, licensing fees paid to the U.S. Army for the use of its trademarks provide support for the Army

Trademark Licensing Program, and net licensing revenue is devoted to U.S. Army Morale, Welfare and
Recreation programs. U.S. Army name, trademarks and logos are protected under federal law and used under
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Note: For the best performance and to prevent any damage or misuse please read all
of the information carefully prior to using the device.

SPECIFICATIONS

Bluetooth®: V4.0

Battery: Built-In 220-250mAh Lithium-ion
Input Voltage: DC5V

Play Time: +/-6 Hours

Talk Time: +/-5 Hours

Charge Interface: USB Micro (cable included)
Speaker Dimension: P40mm

Speaker Impedance: 321 +15%

Frequency Response: 20-20000Hz

Rated Power: 15Mw
Power Capability: 100Mw
Aux cable length: 1.2M+-0.15M (cable included)

Package Contains
Wireless Headset

Micro USB Charging Cable
3.5 mm Aux Cable

Key Features

- Compatible with Bluetooh-enabled devices

- Works as wired headset as well, without Bluetooth
- Built in MIC

- Built in rechargeable battery

- Volume and media control

Safety Instructions

Keep the unit away from heat sources, direct sunlight, humidity, water.
This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.

Do not use the unit at excessive levels as this may damage hearing.

Charging Headphones

The headphones come with a built in rechargeable battery. Before using them for the
first time, we recommend charging the battery fully.

Only use the supplied micro USB cable to charge the battery.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any
use of such marks by CJ Global is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are hose of their
respective owners.

Connect the USB cable to a computer USB port and the micro USB plug to the
charging jack of the headset. The red LED light will illuminate while the headphones
are charging.

When the battery is fully charged, the LED light will turn off automatically. Disconnect
the headset at this point. The headset will then be ready to use.

Turning Headset ON/OFF

- Power On: Press and hold the multi-function button for 2 seconds.
You will hear a sound indicating the headset is on.

- Power Off: Press and hold the multi-function button for 2 seconds.

Pairing the Headphones

1. Ensure the headphones are turned off. If they are not, please turn off the
headphones first before pairing.

2. Turn the headphones on and the LED indicator will keep flashing blue and red. This
will indicate your headphones are now in pairing mode.

3. Place the headphones and the Bluetooth® device to which you would like to pair
within the operating distance. We recommend keeping the two devices no further
than 3 feet apart.

4. Ensure Bluetooth feature is enabled on your phone or music device.

5. Once you have activated Bluetooth on your device, select “U.S. ARMY", from the list
of available Bluetooth devices.

6. Please note, pairing mode on the headphones will last for two minutes. If no
devices are paired after two minutes, the headphones will automatically repeat
pairing process.

7.1 pairing is unsuccessful, turn off the headphones first and re-pair following the
above steps. Once you have paired the earphones with a device, the headphones will
remember this device and will pair automatically when the device s Bluetooth is
activated and in range. You do not need to re-pair any previously connected devices.

Listening to Music

Once the headphones are paired to your device, you can stream music wirelessly.
Select the track you wish to listen to on your device to listen via earphones. Should
you encounter any problems while streaming, please refer to your device s user
manual.

Using Headphones Without Bluetooth

Your headphones have a built in AUX input which will allow you to listen to music
from non-Bluetooth devices using a 3.5 mm AUX cable.

1. Insert one end of the AUX cable into the headphones AUX input.

2. Insert the other end into your device 's headphones jack.

3.Begin playing music.

- Microphone may not be supported in this mode

- Play/Pause button is not supported in this mode

- Previous song/Volume up button is not supported in this mode
- Next song/Volume down button is not supported in this mode

2-in-1Use
Use Bluetooth or use with included AUX cable if battery is depleted.

Manual Key Functions

Your earphones are equipped with a few shortcut keys.

Please note the following functions:

1. Answering a Call

When a call comes in, you will hear a ring tone and the headset will flash blue. Press
the ANSWER/END button to answer the call. Press and hold the volume control buttons
to adjust the volume on your call.

2.Ending a Call

During talking, press ANSWER/END button again to end or disconnect the call.

3. Volume Control

When listening to music or on a call, you can adjust volume by holding the Vol+ or Vol-
button accordingly.

LED Indicator Status

3 Blue and red LED flashing means device is in pairing mode.

3 Blue LED flashing means device pairing has connected.

Red LED on means battery is charging. The red LED turns off when the battery is fully
charged.

Troubleshooting

1. If the Bluetooth feature does not function or powers off after powering on, the
headset is low in power and needs to be recharged.

2. Headset and pairing device need to be withing 3 feet of each other with no mayor
obstacles in order to pair.

3.1 the device paired successfully, but there is no sound:

A. Check to make sure the device and headset are connected correctly.

B. Check whether volume is set at minimum.

C. Delete all paired Bluetooth devices and re-pair the headset.

4. Your headset is making unwanted noises:

A. Make sure the devices are within effective operating distance and no obstacles are
blocking the signal. If anything is blocking the signal, the sound may distort or be
fragmented in your headset.

5. Some mobile devices support Bluetooth communications, but do not support
Bluetooth music streaming.

Battery Maintenance

1.In order to prolong battery life, turn off your headset when not in use.

2.1f the headset is not in use for a long time, store it in a dry, safe location.
The headset will need to be charged every 2 months to maintain battery life.

N\

FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference,
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device,pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-~ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly approved by

the party responsible for compliance. such modifications could void the user's authority to operate

the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. To maintain compliance with
FCC's RF exposure guidelines, the distance must be at least 20 cm between the radiator and your body,

and fully supported by the operating and installation configurations of the transmitter and its antenna(s).
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Note: Afin d‘optimiser les performances et de prévenir tout dommage ou mauvais
usage veuillez lire les instructions attentivement avant d'utiliser.

SPECIFICATIONS

Bluetooth®: V4.0

Batterie: Integrée 220-250mAh Lithium-ion
Tension d'entrée: DC5V

Temps de lecture: +/-6 Heures

Durée de conversation: +/-5 Heures

Interface de charge: USB Micro (cable inclus)
Haut-parleur Dimension: #40mm

Impédance des haut-parleurs: 321 +15%

Réponse en fréquence: 20-20000Hz

Puissance nominale: 15Mw
Capacité d'alimentation:

100Mw
Longueur de cdble auxiliaire: 1.2M+-0.15M (cable inclus)



L'emballage contient
Des écouteurs sans fil
Cable de charge micro USB
Cable Aux 3.5 mm

Caractéristiques

- Compatible avec dispositifs Bluetooh®,

- Fonctionne comme écouteurs avec cable, sans Bluetooth.
- Microphone intégré.

- Batterie rechargeable intégrée.

- Contrle de volume et les médias.

Instructions de sécurité

Maintenir I'unité éloignée des sources de chaleur, de lumiére solaire directe,
I'humidité, I'eau.

Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Tenir hors de la portée des enfants.

N'utilisez pas I'unité a des niveaux excessifs, car cela peut endommager I'audition.

Charger les écouteurs

Casque viennent avec une batterie rechargeable. Avant son utilisation pour la
premigre fois, il est recommandé de recharger la batterie completement.
Utilisez uniquement le cable micro-USB fourni pour charger la batterie.

Branchez le cable USB a un port USB de votre ordinateur et le micro USB au
connecteur de chargement du casque. La LED rouge s'allume alors que les écouteurs
sont en téléchargeant.

Lorsque la batterie est compléetement chargée, le LED s'éteint automatiquement.
Débranchez le casque sur ce point. Le casque sera alors prét a utiliser.

Activer/désactiver les écouteurs

- Allumage: appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton multifonctions pendant 2
secondes. Vous entendrez un son qui indique que le casque est sous tension.

- Eteint : Pressez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton multifonctions pendant 2 secondes.

Le couplage des écouteurs

1. Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont hors tension. Si non, veuillez, éteignez les
écouteurs avant de couplage.

2. Activez les écouteurs: I'indicateur LED continuera clignote en bleu et rouge. Cela
indique les écouteurs sont maintenant en mode de couplage.

3. Placez les écouteurs et I'appareil Bluetooth que vous voulez lier a I'intérieur de la
distance de fonctionnement. Nous recommandons de maintenir les deux dispositifs
non plus de 3 pieds de distance.

4. Vérifiez que Bluetooth est activé sur votre téléphone ou dispositif de musique.
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Nota: Para obtener el mejor rendimiento y para prevenir cualquier dafio o el uso
indebido lea toda la informacién cuidadosamente antes de utilizar el dispositivo.

ESPECIFICACIONES
Bluetooth®: V40

Bateria: Integrada 220-250mAh Lithium-ion
Tensién de entrada: DC5V

Tiempo de reproduccion: +/-6 Horas

Tiempo de conversacion: +/-5 Horas

Interfaz de carga: USB Micro (cable incluido)
Altavoz dimension: $40mm

Impedancia del altavoz: 321 +15%

Respuesta de frecuencia: 20-20000Hz

Potencia nominal: 15Mw
Capacidad de energia: 100Mw

Longitud del cable aux: 1.2M+-0.15M (cable incluido)
El envase contiene

Auriculares Inaldmbricos

Cable de carga micro USB

Cable Aux 3.5 mm

Caracteristicas

- Compatible con dispositivos Bluetooh.

- Funciona como auriculares con cable, sin Bluetooth.
- Micréfono incorporado.

- Bateria recargable incorporada.

- Control de volumen y de los medios.

Instrucciones de sequridad

Mantenga la unidad alejada de fuentes de calor, luz solar directa, la humedad, el agua.
Este producto no es un juguete. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios.

No utilice la unidad en niveles excesivos, ya que esto puede dafiar la audicion.

Cargar los auriculares

Los auriculares vienen con una baterfa recargable. Antes de usarlos por primera vez, se
recomienda cargar la bateria completamente.

Utilice Gnicamente el cable micro-USB suministrado para cargar la baterfa.

Conecte el cable USB a un puerto USB de su ordenador y el micro USB al conector de
carga del auricular. EI LED rojo se encenderd mientras los auriculares se estan cargando.
Cuando la baterfa estd completamente cargada, el LED se apagara automaticamente.
Desconecte el audifono en este punto. Los auriculares estara entonces listo para usar.

Activar/desactivar los auriculares

- Encendido: pulse y mantenga pulsado el botén multifuncién durante 2 segundos.
Usted escuchard un sonido que indica que el auricular esta encendido.

- Apagado: pulse y mantenga pulsado el boton multifuncion durante 2 segundos.

5. Une fois qu'il a activé la technologie Bluetooth dans son dispositif, sélectionnez
"U.S. ARMY", de la liste des périphériques Bluetooth disponibles.

6. Veuillez tenir compte du mode de couplage des écouteurs pendant deux minutes. Si
aucune dispositifs sont coupleé apres deux minutes, les écouteurs répéte
automatiquement le processus de couplage.

7.Si le couplage n'est pas bon, éteignez les écouteurs premier et répétez les étapes
précédentes. Une fois que vous &tes connecté casque a un dispositif, les écouteurs
rappellent ce dispositif et connecte automatiquement lorsque le périphérique
B!udetooth est activé et en rang. Ne doit revenir a lier les périphériques connectés
ci-dessus.

Ecouter de la musique

Lorsque des écouteurs sont connecté avec le périphérique, vous pouvez transmettre
la musique de forme sans fil. Sélectionnez la piste que vous voulez écouter dans son
dispositif pour entendre par le casque. Si vous avez un probléme alors que le
streaming, consultez le manuel de ['utilisateur du dispositif.

En utilisant des écouteurs sans Bluetooth

Casque ont une entrée auxiliaire qui lui permet d'écouter de la musique a partir de
dispositifs qui ne disposent pas de Bluetooth en utilisant un cable auxiliaire de 3,5 mm.
1. Insérez une extrémité du cable aux dans I'entrée aux des écouteurs.

2. Insérez I'autre extrémité dans le prise de casque du dispositif.

3. Commencez a reproduire la musique.

- Le microphone pourrait ne pas tre compatible avec ce mode

- Le bouton Lecture/Pause n'est pas supporté dans ce mode

- Le bouton morceau précédent/ augmenter le volume n'est pas supporté dans ce mode.
- Le bouton de piste suivante/ baisser le volume n'est pas supporté dans ce mode.
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Fonctions des touches

Des écouteurs sont équipés de quelques raccourcis clavier.

Veuillez tenir compte des fonctions suivantes:

1. Répondre a un appel

Lorsqu'il entre un appel, vous entendrez une tonalité de timbre et les écouteurs
clignote en bleu. Appuyez sur le bouton de réponse/terminaison d'appel pour répondre
a l'appel. Appuyez et maintenez les boutons de contrdle de volume pour ajuster le
volume au cours de 'appel.

2.Find'un appel

Au cours de 'appel, appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton répondre/fin pour terminer ou
débrancher I'appel.

3. Controle de volume

Pour écouter de la musique ou de réaliser un appel, vous pouvez régler le volume en
appuyant sur le bouton VOL + ou VOL- .

Voyant LED d'état

3 LED bleu et rouge clignotant signifie que le périphérique est en mode de couplage.

3 LED Bleu clignotant signifie le couplage du dispositif a été connecté.

LED rouge allumée indique que la batterie se recharge. La LED rouge s'éteint lorsque la
batterie est completement chargée.

El emparejamiento de los auriculares

1. Asegurese que los auriculares estén apagados. Si no es as, por favor, apague los
auriculares antes de emparejamiento.

2. Active los auriculares: el indicador LED sequira parpadeando en azul y rojo. Esto
indicard los auriculares estan ahora en modo de emparejamiento.

3. Coloque los auriculares y el dispositivo Bluetooth que desea emparejar dentro de la
distancia de funcionamiento. Recomendamos mantener los dos dispositivos no mas de
3 pies de distancia.

4. Asegurese de que Bluetooth esta activado en su teléfono o dispositivo de msica.

5. Una vez que ha activado la tecnologia Bluetooth en su dispositivo, seleccione

"U.S. ARMY", de la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth disponibles.

6. Por favor, tenga en cuenta el modo de emparejamiento de los auriculares durara dos
minutos. Si no hay dispositivos emparejados después de dos minutos, los auriculares
repetiran autométicamente el proceso de emparejamiento.

7.Si el emparejamiento no es correcto, apague los auriculares primero y repita los
pasos anteriores. Una vez que haya conectado los auriculares con un dispositivo, los
auriculares recuerdan este dispositivo y se emparejaran automaticamente cuando el
dispositivo Bluetooth esta activado y en rango. No necesita volver a emparejar los
dispositivos conectados anteriormente.

Escuchar misica

Cuando los auriculares estan emparejados con el dispositivo, puede transmitir mdsica
de forma inaldmbrica. Seleccione la pista que desea escuchar en su dispositivo para
escuchar a través de los auriculares. Si tiene algn problema mientras el streaming,
consulte el manual de usuario del dispositivo.

Utilizando auriculares sin Bluetooth

Los auriculares cuentan con una entrada auxiliar que le permite escuchar mésica desde
dispositivos que no disponen de Bluetooth utilizando un cable auxiliar de 3,5 mm.

1. Inserte un extremo del cable AUX en la entrada AUX de los auriculares.

2. Inserte el otro extremo en el toma de auriculares del dispositivo.

3. Empiece a reproducir la mdsica.

- El micréfono podria no ser compatible con este modo

- El' bot6n Reproducir/Pausa no esta soportado en este modo

- El'botdn cancion anterior/ subir el volumen no esté soportado en este modo.

El botdn de siguiente cancidn/ bajar el volumen no es soportado en este modo.
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Funciones de las teclas

Los auriculares estan equipados con unas pocas teclas de método abreviado.

Por favor, tenga en cuenta las siguientes funciones:

1. Contestar una llamada

Cuando entra una llamada, escuchara un tono de timbre y los auriculares parpadeara
en azul. Pulse el botdn de respuesta/terminacién de llamadas para contestar la
llamada. Pulse y mantenga pulsado los botones de control de volumen para ajustar el
volumen durante la llamada.

2. Finalizacion de una llamada

durante la llamada, pulse de nuevo el botén Responder/Finalizar para finalizar o
desconectar la llamada.

3. Control de volumen

cuando escuche musica o realice una llamada, puede ajustar el volumen pulsando el
botén VOL+ 0 VOL-.

Résolution des problemes

1. Si le Bluetooth ne fonctionne pas ou s'éteint apres la mise sous tension, I'auriculaire
a faible puissance et doit étre trop lourde.

2. Ecouteurs et lier dispositifs doivent étre a I'intérieur de 3 pieds de distance I'un de
I'autre sans maire les obstacles afin de lier.

3. Si le dispositif ne connecte correctement, mais pas de signal:

A. Assurez-vous que le dispositif et les écouteurs sont connectés correctement.

B. Vérifiez si le volume est réglé au minimum.

C. Eliminer tous les dispositifs Bluetooth connecté et revienne a lier I'auriculaire.

4. Le casque fait bruits non désirées :

A. Vérifiez que les périphériques sont a 'intérieur de la distance de fonctionnement et
non des obstacles en bloguant le signal. Si une chose est en bloquant le signal, le son
peut etre fragmenté dans les écouteurs.

5. Certains dispositifs mobiles admettent communications Bluetooth, mais non admis
streaming de musique par Bluetooth.

Maintien de la batterie

1. Afin de prolonger la durée de vie de la batterie, éteignez les écouteurs lorsque n'est
pas en usage.

2.Si l'auriculaire n'est pas en usage pendant une longue période, enregistrez-le dans
un endroit sec et str. L'auriculaire doit charger chague 2 mois pour maintenir la durée
de vie de la batterie.

Déclaration de la FCC
Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des regles de la FCC. Lopération est soumise aux deux
conditions suivantes:
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute
interférence recue, y compris les interférences pouvant entrainer un fonctionnement indésirable.
Remarque: Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites définies pour un appareil
numérigue de classe B, conformément a 15 des regles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir
une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet
équipement, qui utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et ne doit pas étre utilisé conformément
aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant,
rien ne garantit que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particuliere. Si cet
équipement cause des interférences nuisibles a la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, il est
possible de I'utiliser comme suit:
- Réorienter ou déplacer |'antenne de réception.
- Augmenter la séparation entre I'équipement et le récepteur.
- Connectez I'équipement a une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
- Demander de I'aide auprés du revendeur ou d'un technicien radio/TV expérimenté.
Remarque: Le bénéficiaire n'est pas responsable des modifications ou des modifications non

pressé pprouvées par la partie de |a conformité. de telles modifications peuvent
annuler le droit de |'utilisateur a utiliser I'équipement.

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition RF. Pour rester en
conformité avec les directives d'exposition RF de la FCC, la distance doit &tre d'au moins 20 cm entre
le radiateur et votre corps et entierement compatible avec le systeme d'exploitation et la
configuration de I'émetteur et de I'antenne(s).

Indicador LED de estado

3LED azul y rojo parpadeando significa que el dispositivo esta en modo de
emparejamiento.

3 LED azul parpadeando significa el emparejamiento del dispositivo se ha conectado.
LED rojo encendido significa que la bateria se esta cargando. EI LED rojo se apaga
cuando la baterfa esta completamente cargada.

Resolucién de problemas

1. Si el Bluetooth no funciona o se apaga después de encenderlo, el auricular tiene baja
potencia y necesita ser recargada.

2. Auriculares y emparejar dispositivos necesitan estar dentro de 3 pies de distancia uno
del otro sin alcalde los obstaculos con el fin de emparejar.

3. Si el dispositivo emparejado correctamente, pero no hay sonido:

A. Asegdrese de que el dispositivo y los auriculares estan conectados correctamente.

B. Compruebe si el volumen estd ajustado al minimo.

C. Eliminar todos los dispositivos Bluetooth emparejados y vuelva a emparejar el auricular.
4.Elauricular estd haciendo ruidos no deseados:

A. Asegurese de que los dispositivos estan dentro de distancia de funcionamiento y no
hay obstaculos blogueando la sefial. Si hay algo que esté blogueando la sefial, el sonido
puede distorsionarse o estar fragmentado en los auriculares.

5. Algunos dispositivos mdviles admiten comunicaciones Bluetooth, pero no admiten
streaming de mdsica por Bluetooth.

Mantenimiento de la bateria

1. A fin de prolongar la vida (til de la bateria, apague los auriculares cuando no estd en uso.
2.Si el auricular no esté en uso durante un largo tiempo, guardelo en un lugar seco y
sequro. El auricular debe cargarse cada 2 meses para mantener la vida Gtil de la baterfa.

Declaracién de FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La operacion estd sujeta a las siguientes
dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento

no deseado.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y se encontrd que cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de
Clase B, de conformidad con 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar
una proteccion razonable contra interferencias dafiinas en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo, usay
puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y no debe usarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede
causar interferencia dafiina a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que la
interferencia no ocurra en una instalacion en particular. Si este equipo esta causando interferencia
dafiina a la recepci6n de radio o televisién, es posible usarlo de las siguientes maneras:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

- Aumentar la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que estd conectado el receptor.

- Solicite ayuda al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado de radio/TV.

Nota: El Beneficiario no es responsable de ningtin cambio o modificacion que no esté expresamente
aprobado por la parte responsable para el cumplimiento. tales cambios podrian anular la autoridad del
usuario para operar el equipo.

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposicién a RF. Para
mantener el cumplimiento con las normas de exposicién a RF de la FCC, la distancia debe ser de al menos
20 cm entre les radiador y su cuerpo, y totalmente compatible con el sistema operativo y la configuracion
del transmisor y la antena(s).



